Beloit Public Library Begins New Director Search

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Beloit, Wis. — The Beloit Public Library has initiated a search for a new Library Director.

Beloit Public Library Board of Trustees accepted Nathan Deprey's resignation on Thursday, Nov. 7 and appointed Jennifer Laatz and Jeni Schomber co-interim directors at their regular board meeting on Wednesday, Nov. 20.

The selection process will be facilitated by Lynn Elam Consulting of Batavia, III. along with a special selection committee. The Beloit Public Library Board of Trustees hopes to hire a new director by April 1, 2014 with a start date of May 1.

###

About the Beloit Public Library:

As a department of the City of Beloit, the Beloit Public Library is governed by a ninemember library board approved by the city council. Materials from other libraries in Rock County may be borrowed by Beloit Public Library card holders, under the protocols of the Arrowhead Library System.